

1 **SSB 5968** - H AMDS TO APP COMM AMD (H2526.5/93)~~621ADOPTED~~**4-16-93**
2 By Representative Wineberry

3 On page 28, line 37, strike "86,421,000" and insert
4 "86,571,000"

5 On page 29, line 13, strike "320,933,000" and insert
6 "321,083,000"

7 On page 31, after line 34, insert the following:

8 "(15) \$150,000 of the general fund--state appropriation is
9 provided solely for the link-deposit program established under
10 sections 28 through 35 of the Senate committee amendment (S2789.4)
11 to Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1493."

12 On page 47, line 6, strike "25,871,000" and insert
13 "25,721,000"

14 On page 47, line 6, strike "35,284,000" and insert
15 "35,134,000"

16 On page 48, line 33, strike all of subsection 12

5968-S AMH WINE STEV 9

EFFECT: Technical correction to appropriate funds for the link deposit program to the Department of Community Development rather than the Department of Trade and Economic Development.